

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **WRIT PETITION No.37572 of 2022**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
2.	23.11.2022	<u>NJS,J</u> <u>W.P. No.37572 of 2022</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 3 and Mr.G.Seshadri, learned counsel for respondent Nos.4 to 6. Considering the submissions made and in view of the reliance placed by the learned counsel for the petitioner on the decision reported in M.B.Ratnam v. Revenue Divisional Officer, R.R. District, 2003 (1) ALT 688 (DB), there shall be interim suspension, as prayed for, for a period of eight (8) weeks. List the matter after four (4) weeks, for filing counters of the concerned respondents. Office is directed to print the name of Government Pleader for Revenue, in the cause list. NJS,J <i>vasu</i>	